ORDER: AUTHORIZE APPROVAL AND ISSUANCE OF A BOARD ORDER
TRANSFERRING ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO STATE AID PROJECT
NUMBER SAP-36(19)S IN THE AMOUNT OF $405.880.00

Motion was made by Chad McLarty, duly seconded by David Rikard, to authorize
approval and issuance of a Board Order transferring additional funds to State Ald Project
#SAP-36(19)S in the amount of 405,880.00.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 1** day of
July, 2019.

!. . i

Je resident Sherry Wall, bhaﬁcew Clerk
ard of Supervisors



ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
LAFAYETTE COUNTY AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF ADDITIONAL

STATE AID FUNDS TO COMPLETE PROJECT NO. SAP-36(19)S

WHEREAS, the project fund originally established for the above project by
the Board of Supervisors of Lafayette County has been determined to be insufficient to cover the cost of
Work,
NOW THEREFORE, it is ordered by the Board of Supervisors of Lafayette County,
that the State Aid Engineer be and he is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of $405,880.00
from Lafayette County’s State Aid Fund to the State Highway Fund and earmarked for the

above project.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of this Board send the State Aid Engineer

a certified copy of this order.

Loty ek

Preﬁieﬁ(%)ard of Supeplisors
Lafayetfe County, Mpsissippi

sissippi

This is to certify that the following is a true and correct copy of an order passed by the

Board of Supervisors of Lafayette County, Mississippi, entered in the minutes of the Board of Supervisors

same having been adopted at a meeting of said Board of Supervisors on the
|5t day of Tb\\.\l ,2019.

e ity

\ .f

St C“R’ %M
Seed

-

2

3]

Clerk of thé B

\0 H
s

x L\:\<
et

oard of Supervisors
Lafayette County, Mississippi

”m.mml i



o gt 1- Office of State Aid Road Construction

2008 Mississippi Department of Transportation
Construction Change Request

Project Number  SAP-36(8)S County Lafayette Date July 1, 2018

ATTN: STATE AID ENGINEER
CCR No.
1

The following changes on the above project, with stations, quantities snd items {nvolved, are recomsnended for the reasons
stated in detsfl:

ROP i

§200-A To add $8085,00 io existing Mobillzation amount

S-818-A To add $17,870.00 to axisting Malntenarice of Trafflc Amount

$-818-8 To add 587.0 SF of additional Construction Signs

5-821-C To acd 14,279 MILE of 4" Wide Thermeplestic Edge Stripe (Continuous White){60 MILS)
S-621-D To add 3.229 MILE of 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Skip YellowX90 MILS)
§-621-E-1 To add 48,0450 LF of 4° Thermoplastic Trafflc Stripe {Continuous Yellow)(80 MILS)
§-621-H-1 To add 954.0 LF of Thermoplastic Legend (White)(120 MILS}

S-627-L To add 550,0 EA of Twolway Yeliow reflective High Performance Raised Markers
§-630-A To ado 47.0 EA of Reflectorized Traffic Waming Signs (Encapsulated Lens)

10. S-630-B Toadd 10.0 EA of Reflectorized Traffic Reguatory Signs (Encapsulated Lens)

41, 5-830-C To add 44.0 EA Reflectorized Traffic Otsject Marker (Encapsulatad tens}Type 3)
12, §-830-H To add 4.0 EA of Reflectorized Traffic Sign with Supp. Piate (Encapsulated Lens)
13. 907-405-A To add 22,803.0 GAL of Emulsifiad Asphalt for Micro-Surfacing

14, 907-405-B To add 812.0 TON of Aggregate for Micro-Surfacing

CPNOObWNS

REASONS:
1. 5-200-A  Change Existing Quantities of Mobilization cost to proceed with the addition of £ 7.21 miles of additional
Micro-Surfacing road Improvements and malntenance.

2, 8618-A  Change Existing Quantitles of Maintenance of Traffic cost to procesd with the addition of + 7.21 miles of
additional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and maintenance.

3, S618B  Change Existing Quantities of Additional Construction Signs to proceed with the addltion of +7.21 miles
of additional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and maintenance

4, S621-C  Change Existing Quantities of 4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Strip (Continuous White){60 MILS) to
procesd with the sddition of £ 7.21 miles of additional Micro-Suracing road improvements and
maintenance

5. 5-8210  Ghange Existing Quantities of 4" Wide Thermoplestic Traffic Strip {Skip Yellow)(80 MILS) to proceed with
the additlon of + 7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing road Improvements and maintenance

6. S-621-E-1  Change Existing Quantities of 4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow)(30 MILS) o
procead with the addition of + 7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and
mainienance

7. 862141 Change Existing Quantlties of Thermoplastic Legend (White}{120 MILS) to procasd with the addition of £
7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing toad improvements and maintenance

8. s-627-L Change Existing Quantities of Two-Way Refleclive High Performance Ralsed Markers to proceed with the
addition of + 7.21 miles of addltional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and maintenance

9. §630-A  Change Existing Quantlties of Reflectorized Traffic Waming Sign (Encapsulsted Lens) to procead with
the addition of + 7.21 miles of additional Micre-Surfacing road improvements and maintenance

10.56308  Change Existing Quantities of Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens0 to proceed with
the addition of £ 7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing road Improvements and malntenance

11.5630-C  Chenge Existing Quantiies of Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker { Encapsulated Lens) to proceed with
the addition of + 7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and maintenance

12. 5-830-H Change Existing Quantities of Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign With Supp. Plate {(Encapsulated Lens)
to proceed with the addition of + 7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and
maintenance

£l lnars\snailenniNeskinnisan-36( 19 CHANGE ORDER 14 ooos




13.907-405-A Change Existing Quantlties of Emulsified Asphalt for Micro-Surfacing fo proceed with the addition of &
7.21 miles of additional Micro-Surfacing road Improvements and meintenance

14.907-405B  Changs Existing Quantities of Aggregate for Micro-Surfacing to proceed with the addition of + 7.21 miles
of additional Micro-Surfacing road improvements and malnterance

EXISTING QUANTITIES:
5-200-A MOBILIZATION 1,000 LS @ 21,275.00 $21.275.00

48750.00 § 46,750.00

10.00 §0.00
1925.00 § 41,866.83

S-818-A MAINTANANCE CF TRAFFIC 1.000 LS

S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.000 S&F

5-821-C 4* WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE 21.749 MILE
{CONTINUOUS WHITE)(60 MILS}

5-621-b 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 3.466 MILE
(SKIP YELLOW){90 MILS)

§-621-E-1 4* WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE $8,528.000 LF
(CONTINUCUS YELLOW)S0 MILS)

@

@

@

@ 550.00 §1,906.30

@
§621-H-1  THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITEX120 MILS) 2802000 LF @ 220 $6,184.40

@

@

@

@

@

0.43 §41,507.04

§-627-L TWO-WAY REFLECTIVE HIGH 870.000 EA 550  §5,335.00
PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS

5-630-A REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN 51.000 EA 187.00  §9,537.00
(ENCAPSULATED LENS)

$-630-B REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY 17.000 EA 176.00  §2,092.00
SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)

$-830-C REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER 48.000 EA 100.00  §4,800.00
(ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)

S-630-H REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY 8.000 EA 220.00  §1,760.00
SIGN WITH SUPPLEMENTAL PLATE
(ENCAPSULATED LENS)

907-405-A  EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO- 38,434.000 GAL @ 3.75 $ 144,127.50
SURFACING

907-405B  AGGREGATE FOR MICRO-SRFACING 4,357.000 TON @ 194.15 § 263,461.55

SUBTOTAL OF EXISTING QUANTITIES: $ 501,482,62
TIES:

5-200-A MOBILIZATION 1000 LS @ 290,360.00 § 28,360.00

8-618-A MAINTANANCE OF TRAFFIC 1000 LS @ 6472000 §64,720.00

5-618-8 ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 567.000 5F @ 10.00 $5870.00

5-621-C 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE .08 MILE @  1925.00 § 69,353.90
(CONTINUOUS WHITE)60 MILS)

5-821-D 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 6.695 MILE @ 55000 §3,682.25
{SKIP YELLOWY)90 MILS)

§-621-E-1 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 145,573,000 LF @ 043 $62,596.39
(CONTINUOUS YELLOW)90 MILS}

S-821-H-¢  THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE)(120 MILS)  3.756.000 LF @ 220 §8,263.20

56274 TWO-WAY REFLECTIVE HIGH 1520000 EA @ 550 §8,360.00
PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS

$-830-A REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN 98.000 EA @ 187.00 § 18,326.00
(ENCAPSULATED LENS)

$-630-8 REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY 27.000 EA @ 176.00  $4,752.00
SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)

$.830-C REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER 92000 EA @ 100.00  §$9,200.00
(ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)

5-630-H REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY 12.000 EA @ 22000 §2,640.00
SIGN WITH SUPPLEMENTAL PLATE
(ENCAPSULATED LENS)

Al lzers\snallsom\Deskion\san-36/181s CHANGE ORDER 1 oops




807-405-A EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO- 81,427.000 GAL @
SURFACING
907-405-8 AGGREGATE FOR MICRO-SRFACING 2,160,000 TON @

SUBTOTAL OF PROPOSED QUANTITIES:

M&ﬂﬂ&ﬂﬂlﬁwﬂn

Tolal Estimaied Project Goat - Per Contract

Eslimate Dated : $461,000.00 Iy

Congingenies Per Estimate $41,027.14 {B)
11120 $818,972.86

TOTAL GONTRACT ITEMS {A-8) $819,972.86 (3]

‘TOTAL Proviously Approved Change Requeats Plz Minus X D)

NEW TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS  {C +-D) $819,972.86 (E)

Eslimaled Amount - This Request Plus Minus X § 346,9803.52 F)

REVISED TOTAL - CONTRACT ITEMS  (E+-F) $ 1,166,876.38 {G)

INDICATED OVERRUN (G- A) § 305.876.38

3.75 $230,351.25

194,15 §421,111.35
$ 938,386.34

$ 346,903.73

APPROVAL
RECOMMENDED:
County Engineer

APPROVAL
RECOMMENDED:
District Engineer

AFPROVAL

Al lnmrotensilenriDasktaniaon 3R/ 1 Qe CHANGE NRNDER 1 onns

RECOMMENDED: State Ald Engineer




OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, (I}, (We), Vance Brothers, inc.

Contractor, of Kansas City, Missouri and
the Liberty Mutual Insurance Company of

King of Prussia, Pennsyivania , Surety, entered into a contract with the
Board of Supervisors of ___Lafayette County on the 1st day of July , 2019, for the

construction of the above designated project, and

WHEREAS, construction of the above referenced project has begun and includes 11.086 miles of Micro-
Surface, road improvements and maintenance, and

WHEREAS, Lafayette County Board of Supervisors desires and proposes to add approximately 7.210
miles (see attached map) of additional micro-surface, road improvements and maintenance, and

WHEREAS, the Contractor, Vance Brothers, Inc., has agreed to perform the work required to add the
7.210 miles to the contract, and

WHEREAS, the Contractor, Vance Brothers, Inc. and the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors hereby
agree to add this additional work to the existing Contract for SAP-36(18)S and agree to add thirty (30)
working days to accomplish said work, and

WHEREAS, the Contractor, Vance Brothers, inc., has agreed to perform said work for the additional
7.210 miles for the same unit prices of work with the exception of the following revised Lump Sum prices
to accomplish said work for the following items:

Pay Unit

ltem No. item Unit Price

$-200-A Mobliization Lump Sum  $ 29,300.00 (Revised)
S5-618-A Maintenance of Traffic Lump Sum $ 64,720.00 (Revised)

This agreement in no way modifies or changes the original contract of which it becomes a part, except as
specifically stated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, (1), (We), Vance Brothers, Inc.,

Contractor, and the Liberly Mutual Insurance Company Surety,
hereby agree to sald Supplemental Agreement consisting of the above mentioned items and prices and

agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed
under the specifications thereof, and that the original contract is in full force and effect except as it might
be modified by this Supplemental Agreement.

Dated this the day of . 2019,
Surety Contractor
BY: BY:

Attorney-in-Fact Title

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.

APPROVED _
County Engineer Date

APPROVED:
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS State Aid Engineer

1 ACAVETTE 0t INTY MFinn ~F Clals Rid Dand Coanndeadine




